

No. 21-802

IN THE

Supreme Court of the United States

CORAL RIDGE MINISTRIES MEDIA, INC., d/b/a
D. JAMES KENNEDY MINISTRIES,

Petitioner,

v.

SOUTHERN POVERTY LAW CENTER,

Respondent.

*On Petition for Writ of Certiorari to the United States
Court of Appeals for the Eleventh Circuit*

**BRIEF OF THE FAMILY ACTION COUNCIL OF
TENNESSEE AND CONSTITUTIONAL
GOVERNMENT DEFENSE FUND AS AMICI
CURIAE IN SUPPORT OF PETITIONER**

J. THOMAS SMITH
Counsel of Record
DAVID E. FOWLER
Constitutional Government Defense
Fund
1113 Murfreesboro Road, No. 106-167
Franklin, TN 37064
(615) 591-2090
jthomsmith@CGDFund.com

Counsel for Amici Curiae

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	ii
STATEMENT OF INTEREST OF <i>AMICI CURIAE</i>	1
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	3
ARGUMENT.....	4
I. The Ninth Amendment provides a rule of construction for the Bill of Rights	4
II. The Ninth Amendment precludes an interpretation of the freedom of speech and of the press that would deny or disparage the fundamental right at common law to be secure in one's reputation.....	5
CONCLUSION	8

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES**Cases:**

<i>Berisha v. Lawson,</i> 141 S. Ct. 2424 (2021)	6
<i>Gamble v. United States,</i> 139 S. Ct. 1960 (2019)	4
<i>Gertz v. Robert Welch, Inc.,</i> 418 U. S. 323 (1974)	6
<i>Marbury v. Madison,</i> 5 U.S. 137 (1803)	7
<i>McKee v. Cosby,</i> 139 S. Ct. 675 (2019)	3, 6
<i>New York Times v. Sullivan,</i> 376 U.S. 254 (1964)	<i>passim</i>
<i>Ramos v. Louisiana,</i> 130 S. Ct. 1390 (2020)	4, 6, 7
<i>Roe v. Wade,</i> 410 U.S. 113 (1973)	2
<i>Smith v. Alabama,</i> 124 U.S. 465 (1888)	4

Constitutional Provisions:

U.S. Const. Amend. IX	4
-----------------------------	---

Other Authorities:

1 William Blackstone, Commentaries on the Laws of England (1765)	5, 7
Nelson, Adjudication in the Political Branches, 107 Colum. L. Rev. 559 (2007).....	3
